

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 522/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2007 in FMA No. 60/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRASHANTO KUMAR CHATTERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Mr.Jaydeep Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to comply with
the order dated 23rd January, 2009.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master