

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34341/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in FMA No. 60/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRASHANTO KUMAR CHATTERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is request for second pass over, which
cannot be acceded to.

List after eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master